
 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates for 2026/2027 

ALL YEAR ROUND TERM DATES 
 

Autumn Term  
Thursday, 3rd September 2026 
Friday, 18th December 2026 

 
Spring Term 

Monday, 4th January 2027 
Tuesday, 31st March 2027 

 
Spring Term  

Wednesday, 1st April 2027 
Friday 21st August 2027 

Building Blocks Day Nurseries 
is closed on the following 

dates:- 
 

Monday 24th August to Friday 
28th August 2026. 

 
Monday 21st December 2026 to 

Friday 1st January 2027. 
 

All Statutory Bank Holidays 
26th Mar 2027 
29th Mar 2027 
3rd May 2027 
31st May 2027 
30th Aug 2027 

 
August 2027 Closure 

Monday 23rd August 2027 to 
Friday 27th August 2027. 

 
 

 

TERM TIME ONLY TERM DATES 
 

Autumn Term 1 
Thursday, 3rd September 2026 

Friday, 23rd October 2026 
Half Term 

Monday, 27th October 2026 
Sunday, 1st November 2026 

Autumn Term 2 
Monday, 2nd November 2026 
Friday, 18th December 2026 

Christmas holiday 
Saturday, 19th December 2026 

Monday, 4th January 2027 
 

Spring Term 3 
Tuesday, 5th January 2027 
Friday, 12th February 2027 

Half Term 
Saturday, 13th February 2027  
Sunday 21st February 2027 

Spring Term 4 
Monday, 22rd February 2027 
Thursday, 25th March 2027 

Easter holiday 
Friday, 26rd March 2027 
Tuesday, 13th April 2027 

 
Spring Term 5 

Wednesday, 14st April 2027 
Friday, 28th May 2027 

Half Term 
Saturday 29th May 2027 
Sunday 6th June 2027 

Summer Term 6 
Monday 7th June 2027 

Wednesday 21st July 2027 
Summer Holiday 

Thursday 22nd June 2027 
 


